
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
13 I 3 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 65855 

Petitioner: 

- JEFFREY P & JOYCE M LUKER 

v. 

Respondent: 

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 

County Schedule No.: ROll725 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential 

2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 20 J 5 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 20 IS actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to : 

Total Value: $3,578,250 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2015 actual value of the subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Eagle County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 28th day of October 2015. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that th is is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the 

7.1cm~nt : pealS Debra A. Baumbach 

TJ:L((f 

2 




BOARD Or: A~~~!f~f~:t, 
STATE ~(,~!cfRl\DO 

Docket Number: 65855 
Single County Schedule Number: RO 11725 

STIPULATION (As to Tax Year 2015 Actual Value) 


.JEFFERY P. and JOYCE M. LUKER 


Petitioner, 


VS . 

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, 

Respondent. 

Petitioner and Respondent (collectively, the "Parties") hereby enter into this Stipulation 
regarding the tax year 2015 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of 
Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation. 

Petitioner and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows : 

1. TIle property subject to this stipUlation is described as 

Parcel No: 2105-133-02-01.6 
Site Address : 272 Borders Rd., Avon, CO 81620 
Legal : BEAVER CREEK SUB 5th FIL Block: 4 Lot: 12 Tract: H 

2. The subject property is classified as Residential 

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the 
subject property for tax year 2015 : 

Land $ 2,040,000.00 
Improvements $ 1,910,630.00 
Total $ 3,950,630.00 

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization 
valued the subject property as follows: 

Land $ 2,040,000.00 
lmprovements $ 1,910,630.00 
Total $ 3,950,630.00 

http:3,950,630.00
http:1,910,630.00
http:2,040,000.00
http:3,950,630.00
http:1,910,630.00
http:2,040,000.00


5. Afte r r 'view and nl;;goti ali oll, I t;t' li ner and County Board of Equalization 
agree to the Jul l()wing lay !'ear 20 [5 aGtual vallie for the subj ct pro f, ert)': 

Land $ 2,040,000.00 
Improv menlS $ 1,538,250.00 
Toral $ :1,578,250.00 

6. Brief narrat ive as to why the reduct ion was made: 

The n-::gotiat t:d \ al ue as agr ' 'd bdwcen Peliti ner :1l1d Eagle COlUlty prior [Q t.he 
Bourd oj" '\ ssc:smcnt f I'pea.ls hcarilll!. 

7. Th' Partic, expr ssly agree that the ' euled valuation eSLabli shed herein was 
:iCCCplcd b . the PUI1 1CS for scll1crm: nt pur', O: s only. thal the have r [ved all di sputes 
givillg rise tn th..:: tax nppcal and Pelilloner express'ly wai 'LS an right it may ha e to initi at 
;j sllbscqu..:nl valu aLi( lll protest or abatement petition for tax year 2015 or other action relating 
to lJlt' propcI1y )f lh t~ lax i1ppcal. Th Parties fu rther stipulate and agree that 1his Agre men t 
d(1tS not co nstitute all adm issioll olliabil iL

J 
; that i l Jo 5 nol cunstiLute any factual or legal 

prl:cc(knt wha~o<,;vt:r ; and tha l II III , not be used as evid nee in a,ny subsequent proceeding 
of an, kind , e. cept Ill. an action aJ leging hreach of this !:>lipulatioll agreement. 

R. Th· valuation, u.s stab lish 'd a ove , sha ll he carried fo rward nd applied or 
tax year 2016 pursuant to CR.S. §39-1 -1 04 (10.2 ) unl s the Assessor de tcrmin s that as of 
.Ianu:.try 1. ~01 6, there is ;:U1 unusual c ' nd ition as defined in C. R.S. §39-I-I 04 (11) that 
would r~qu ire a I.:hange In said level of va lue. Taxpa er 00>:-; Ilot waive lh right l) contest 
any d ,termillatiull Ill alic by Ule A ssessor v.rilh respe t to an unusual condit.ion lmder ,.R S. 
~3 9-I-l 04 that (u ld chang~ said I v-·I of value. 

9. A heari Ilg has been schcd lie bcf, re the Boar! of A' essmcnt I peals for 
N vember 18 , _0 15 at :30 !-Old :'hould b·' vacated upon the !3 ani's 'iCC~plaIlCe or this 
. 'tipltialioll A(!n:!l' lll 'nl. 

-7 <. ,., / /
iJakJ th is _ '-~ _ _ ._ t;>.L.../,' ( 15day of _v ,c...n

~4~/~-- Christina '. Hooper 
PO Box 20 I Assi stant Count Attorney and Attornev for . . , 
Avon, CO R 16:20 the Board of Equalization 

PO B x 850 
glG31 

http:I'pea.ls
http:1,578,250.00
http:1,538,250.00
http:2,040,000.00

